
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

08160212 

Name of Company 

Cordula Home Improvements Limited 

|/We 

Carl Jackson, 14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton, SO14 3EX 

Pau! Goddard, 14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton, S014 3EX 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 01 April 2015 

Signed Date 01 April 2015 

Quantuma LLP 
14th Floor, Dukes Keep 

Marsh Lane Insol = WAH 
562/CJ/PG/KLC/KP Ref 6000 1104/2015 #294 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

For Official Use 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4.34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Cordula Home Improvements Limited 

on the 1 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name NILKA BAILEY—LLOUD 

Signed HK 

U 
Dated l | uf 2015 



Cordula Home Improvements Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
HSBC - cross guarantee (199,343 00) 
Deficiency c/d (199,343 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Plant & Machinery 1,606.00 NIL 
Furniture & Equipment 8,670.00 NIL 
Motor Vehicles 5,269 00 250.00 
Order Book / WIP Uncertain 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 250 00 

Signature ao Date _ | ul ‘iS 

O 



Cordula Home Improvements Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 1 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 250 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 250 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
250 00 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 250 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 199,343 00 

199,343 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (199,093 00) 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 96,266 95 

Customers 338,858 84 
HM Revenue & Customs 76,124.00 

511,249 79 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (511,249 79) 

Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 199,093 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (710,342 79) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (710,442 79) 

Signature ain Date _| | q | i) 

a
 



0% 
Zb 

ShOz 
IWdy 

10 
OL 

P1L0% 
48A 

10S 
Sdi 

im 
Ly 

940 
| ebed 

V
A
R
S
 

eunjeuBbis 

| 
\ 

00'00S‘5 
NOS 

LON 
‘WeYSUON 

‘es0eue) 
Wed 

Ze 
‘py JUsWUEdY 

Aili, 4o48g 
gy anuaAeY 

IllH Auidd 

UBisapjyoljuUeUUOS 